

@

T.P.(C) No. 464 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.464/2003 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

CHANDA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KR.MISHRA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Shambhu Pd.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.  
Ms.M.D.Pandaya,Adv.  
Ms.Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in Mat.Suit No.1 of 2003 titled as Sri Sanjeev Kumar Mishra vs. Smt.Chanda Mishra pending in the Court of the Learned Additional District Judge at Asansol, West Bengal shall remained stayed.

(Kanwal Singh)(N.K. Gandhi)  
Court Master AR-cum-PS