

□

T.P.(C) No. 464 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.464/2003

CHANDA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KR. MISHRA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. M.D. Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. R.E. Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Av.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mishra, respondent is present in person. He wants to engage another counsel and therefore, he submits that the present counsel be discharged. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate is discharged from the case. Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Advocate seeks time to file counter affidavit.

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER